EB BAMS Case Management

CASE REPORT EB-07-NY-111
5.5 HAS Spent on 30NS7

itName?

Utility Field: Suspense Date  GH2007
Satety | | Confidential | | Congreasional | | Unlicensed  Source: FAX Status CLOSBED

Start Date 422007 Office NY  HQ# Localh Logged by )

COMPLAINANT SUBJECT

Name oENNNNNEP- | URIELBERCHIN 2 &

SOIBPAY.

City  ForestHils NY 11875 | ForestHils NY 11375

Pri Phone AR . Pri Phone WS [y

AhtPhone LSS AL S Alt Phone S A (RN :

Call Sign Freq  77.2500 MHz | Call Sign Freq 78,6750 MHz

Ximtr City State Twrit : Lat Long

" AciCode

GENERAL CASE DESCRIPTION

C-All Contact
C-Alt Call or 1D
S-Contacts

Tower Qwner:

Other Site info:
IX ta analog TV channel 5 (76 -82 MHz) from neighbor's home electronic equipmeant.

Probiem
Desc ﬁ_p‘liqn; :

RULE VIOLATIONS

Rule Violation Viotation Daie Issue Date Notice Type

il ‘3:/!(1;:@(/
Activity Enforcement -

Intederence Resalution
Projeet HEEFE Inlerierence Other
30N37

Action Plan Involved Nota WSR
ltem

Rule Part VAR
CInformation Transfer
v Comm Prob Resolution
HFDF Bearing
Y inquirg/Complaint
V' Investigation

- V¥ Inspection

Unlicensed
. Safely

| 15.5(h) i 40007 | 4/25/2007 | CITATION
WORK EVENTS
Travel
Event Date Agent Event Type IN OUT  cast Problem Resolulion
— . = sz . S —
A0 - OPEN 0.5 Complainan! SR sont fax to NY Olfice, reporting logal 1X 1o TV chiannel & iom some
eletronic equipment in neighbor Berchin's home.
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EB RAMS Case Management

WName?

CASE REPORT EB-07-NY-111

AT0007 @8 IX RESOLVED

s b

o o0 soene oo <,y | laorvod on MDD analyzer and thenon BES
Spectium analyzer, weak noiselike carders in the channed 5 band (76 -82 MHz} appearing 1o
b ermanating from TG oot canien around 7863 10 7874 M2 <l
inspected premises with owner Uriel Barchin and located source of IX 1o 2nd Hoor bedroom,
which was a Badio Shack AMFM ampified antenna, Signal freguency shillod when device
was touched. When disconnected, 1X disappeared. SBadvised Berchin that there has been a
complainl, this is the 2nd oscurrence caused by the same anlenna (it happened in 2005), and
that he shouid discontinue using it, since and unficensed device shalll nol cause interference to
a licensed station. Me agreed 1o get rid of it and said he would get a new cne. P checked in
MDDF-7 after and |X was gone. Probable citation,

41252007 @ ENF ACTION 1.0

Citation released.

532007 @  CLOSED 1.0

NY Office received response to Citation, stating that the powered antenna was purchased al
Radio Shack, and he has stopped using the antenna, but he will have to purchase a new ane
since it s needed for reception in his arga.

Totals Hours / Travel « 2.5

3.0

$0.00
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Forest Hills, NY 11378

FCC of New York
201 Vanck Street
Now York, NY 10014

April 2, 2007

O ———

As you requested in our phone comversation today, [ em writing because I am
axpenensing ¢ problem involving interference with broadcast television reception & my
home and the surrounding area. As I mentioned when we spoke, your office glready
resolved the problem caused by my neighbor, Mr. Une! Berchin, back in August 2005,
Unfortunately, even though he told the people fom vour office then that he had
madvertently caused the problem and would se2 to it that it did not bappen again, he has
now resumed doing whatever causes the interference to occur.

We are experiencing severe interference with Chanpel S relevision, and if this follows Mr
Berchin’s pattern of last time, it will sovn expand to other channels and radio reception as
well, pot only in my home but throughout 2 severzl block radms of the neighborhood.

Unei Berehin, you may recall from the prior iocident, is the president of BE LABS, Inc.
The BE L ABS website (belabs.com) tells of 2 wireless local loop system to transfer
communicetions {(computer, cable TV, phoue, intemet, audio, etc.) throughout 5 home
wirelessly,

An srticle on the website ultrawidebandplanet.com /Products goes on to dascribe how
Mr. Berchin has successfully used this system to broadoast data through walls and stesl
beams in 3 house. I believe Mr. Berchin is using his own home (89-12 68th. Avenue,
Forest Hills. NY) as a place to perform these experiments and that this is causing the
interference I have described.

As [ explained to State Assemblyman Andrew Hevesi's office the first time this ocourrsd,
the public airwaves are being disturhed and this could possibly create a barrier 10
SMETEENcY communications in this area. There could be health concerns arising from the
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Federal Communications Commission

Befure the
Federal Communications Cemmission
Washington, D.C, 20554

in the Matter of )

3 File Mo, EB-07-NY-1il
Uriel Berchin )

) Citation No. C20072238008
Forest Hills, NY } :

CITATION
Released: April 25, 2007
By the Districr Director, New York District Oifice, Northeast Region, Enforcement Bureau:
L This 15 an Official Citation issued pursuant w0 Section 303(b)(5) of the Communications

Act of 1934, as amended (YAct™),’ to Urial Berchin for violation of Section 15.5(b) of the Commission’s

(8

2. On April 2, 2007, the Esforcement Bureau’s New York Office received & complaint from
an area resident that a signal emanating from a private residence in Forest Hills, NY, was causing
inseriercnce with reception of licensed broadcast services, specifically, WNYW TV, Channei 5.

3 On April 10, 2007, an agent from the New York Office investigated the inmsrierence and
determined by direction finding technigues that the source of the interfering signal was an emphiied
AM/EM anienna located in a privare residence owned by Uricl Berchin.

4, Secrion 15.5(b) of the Rules states that “[olperation of an inlentional, urdnrentional, or
incicental radiator is subject to the conditions that no harmiul interference is caused... .” Uriel Berchin's
operation of & Part 15 device at his residence in Forest Hills, NY on April 10, 2007, which causs
interference to a FCC licensee, violated this section.

5, Viglations of the Act or the Commission’s Rules may subject the violator o substantial
monetary [oricitures,’ seizure of equipment through in rem forfeiture action, and criminal sanctions,
inchuding imiprisonment.”

6. Pursuzant to Sections 4(i), 4(j), and 203 of the Act,” Uriel Berchin is direcied to provide 2
complete description of the actions taken to cease and furiher prevent the hunnful interference caused
the FOC licensee within fourteen (14) davs from the date of this Citation. Please reference file number
EB-07-NY-111 when corresponding with the Commission.

~. & 303{b3(3).
15.5(b)-
1.80{b}H3).
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Federal Communicaticas Commission
7. Uricl Berchin may request an inerview &t the closest FCC Office, which Eedueral

Communications Commission, 201 Varick Street. Suite 1151, New York, New York 10014 Usicl
Retetune 11 furtner eiforciiment acdonts eyl VI ki mnghe dr'w i, abich pustaste
veply 1o this Cilation is ponishable by fine or imprisonment

9. ¥T IS ORDERED that copies of this Citation shall be sent by First Class U.S. Mail and
Certfied Mail, Return Receipt Requesied to Uniel Berchin at his address of record.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

LR for DO

Danied W, Noszl
New Yors Distict Office
Eaforcoment Bursau

*&7 US.C 5 SBIBXS). :
" See Privacy Act of 1974, 5 US.C. § 552a(ei3).
e 1B1ISC 5 M0l = sy
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Uriel Berchin
NEW YOOK, &

Forest Hills, NY 11375-5720

T

Friday, April 27, 2007

Federal Communication Commission
201 Variek St Suite 1151

New ¥ork City, NY 10014

Arn: Daniel W, Noel

District Dizecior

New York District Office

National Region

Enforcement Bureau

l{;l

=
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Subiject: Citation No. C20073238008. File No. EB-07-NY-111

As per the complaint mentioned in the Citation notice, T have been using a powered
AMFM antenna for over 7 years. This antenna was pur"h‘;sed from Radio Shack store located on
Conunental Ave. in Forest Hills, per the advice of their salesperson, with the understanding that it
is a legal equipment 1o be sold and used in residential environment. Unfortunately it seems that
this particular equipment had a RF radiation leakage in the vicinity of UHF Channel 3.

I'his is not the place to explain why, afier 7 vears of using this piece of equipmeat,
suddenly this neighbor is complaining m‘fpefciﬁcaﬁy about me. But logic dictates that a low power
radiation from a low power RF antenna is not the cause of his alleged interferencs.

Never-the-less, | relinquished the use of this product, much to my dismay. Unfortunately.
the environment in which my audio equipment is operating, forces me to use an amplified antenna
for FM reueption 1 have to assume when [ buy a new one. that Radio Shack sells equipment that
is FCC ruling part 15 compliant for residential use, as [ have no means to test that myself.

| hope this malter is resolvead,

W






